
Claims submitted Explanation of Project 

REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Redevelopment Commission Claims July 30, 2015 for approval 

324 RIVER WEST DEVELOPMENT AREA 
DLZ 

Torti Gallas & Partners 
Hull & Associates 

City of South Bend Legal Department 

Hull & Associates 

Jones Petrie Rafinski 

Kolata Enterprises LLC 

429 FUND RIVER EAST DEVELOPMENT AREA 

City of South Bend 

City of South Bend 

430 FUND SOUTH SIDE TIF AREA #1 

Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C. 

Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 

Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C. 

Christopher B. Burke Engineering 

Total Of Both Columns 

$ 

1,743.50 Engineering 

187.50 Hill Street Improvement 
17,611.60 Assessment & Remediation @Ignition Park 

18,112.50 Legal Services for the Department 

Assessment & Remediation @Oliver Industrial 

Inspection Services 

Professional Services 

Eddy Street Commons 

Triangle Development 

6,532.79 S. Main to Lafayette Construction Consultation 

117,627.19 Fellow St Roadway Improvements 

91,603.95 Intersections of Chippewa @ Michigan & Main 

15,185.50 High & Ireland Intersection Improvements 

268,604.53 

Items added 

after Agenda 

Distributed 

1,393.49 

6,345.00 

1,035.00 

186,218.00 

60,371.00 

255,362.49 

523,967.02 

ITEM: 3.


