Items added

REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION	Claims submitted	Explanation of Project	after Agenda Distributed
Redevelopment Commission Claims July 30, 20	15 for approval		
324 RIVER WEST DEVELOPMENT AREA			
DLZ	1,743.50	Engineering	
Torti Gallas & Partners	187.50	Hill Street Improvement	
Hull & Associates	17,611.60	Assessment & Remediation @ Ignition Park	
City of South Bend Legal Department	18,112.50	Legal Services for the Department	
Hull & Associates		Assessment & Remediation @ Oliver Industrial	1,393.49
Jones Petrie Rafinski		Inspection Services	6,345.00
Kolata Enterprises LLC		Professional Services	1,035.00
429 FUND RIVER EAST DEVELOPMENT AREA			
City of South Bend		Eddy Street Commons	186,218.00
City of South Bend		Triangle Development	60,371.00
430 FUND SOUTH SIDE TIF AREA #1			
Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C.	6,532.79	S. Main to Lafayette Construction Consultation	
Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	117,627.19	Fellow St Roadway Improvements	
Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C.	91,603.95	Intersections of Chippewa @ Michigan & Main	
Christopher B. Burke Engineering	15,185.50	High & Ireland Intersection Improvements	
	\$ 268,604.53		255,362.49
Total Of Both Columns			523,967.02